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       15th March 2021 

 

PHASED RETURN TO SCHOOL – CHANGE TO P1-P3 ARRANGEMENTS 

Following last week’s update by the NI Executive, the P1-P3 classes will NOT return to 

remote learning on Monday 22nd February but will continue with face to face teaching in 

school. We welcome this news and hopefully we will find out tomorrow when the P4 – P7 

children can return. 

              

SCHOOL CLOSURE 

The school will be closed on Wednesday 17th March for St. Patrick’s Day. 

 

CHANGE TO HOLIDAYS 

To maximise the amount of face to face teaching time in term 3, please note the following 

changes to the 2020/2021 holidays: 

 

The school will be closed to children on the days listed below: 

EASTER HOLIDAYS – Monday 29th March – Friday 9th April 

1ST MAY BANK HOLIDAY – Monday 3rd May 

2ND MAY BANK HOLIDAY – Monday 31st May and Tuesday 1st June  

 

 

P7 PUPILS - ADMISSIONS TO YEAR 8 - POST PRIMARY SCHOOL 

The EA portal for Year 8 online applications closes tomorrow, Tuesday 16th March @ 4pm.  

 

PROVISIONAL DATES FOR SACRAMENTS 

 Confirmation – Friday 23rd April @ 5pm in St. John’s Church. 

 

 First Holy Communion - Saturday 19th June in St. John’s Church  

 

FERGAL MCCANN  

It was with great sadness that we learned of the untimely death of Fergal McCann. Fergal was 

one of the longest serving school coaches within Tyrone GAA and on many occasions coached 

children in St. John’s. He was a true gentleman and an inspiration when he was working with 

the children. On behalf of the school community, we send our sincere condolences to his 

family. RIP Fergal. 
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